### )0 77886

# CT C

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MinnPar, Inc.		08/31/2004	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MinnPar, LLC
Also Known As:	A/K/A 1101 Acquisition Company, LLC
Street Address:	110 South State Street
City:	Newtown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18940
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2288602	MINNPAR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)340-7900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123408910

Email: smsouthward@riderlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sonya M. Southward

Address Line 1: 33 South Sixth Street Suite 4900
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya M. Southward
Signature:	/sms/
Date:	01/11/2005

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0811

900024303

source=MinnParrAssignment v1#page1.tif source=MinnParrAssignment v1#page2.tif source=1101 Name Change v1#page1.tif source=1101 Name Change v1#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0812

## Delaware

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "1101 ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "1101 ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC" TO "MINNPAR, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Darriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3338261

DATE: 09-08-04

3682966 8100

040647880

TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0813

40	0824	—_p	2	
NO. 0869	P.	7/7		

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The	Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby an
1s fol	lows: The name of the limited liability company is:
	MimPar, IIC
ואן יאו	TINESS WHEDEOR A
IN W	TINESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificat
IN W	TINESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificat  3157 day of ALLUS T., A.D. 2004
IN W tho	2157 7 4 4 4 4 4
IN W	3157 day of August A.D. 2004
IN W	3157 day of August , A.D. 2004
tho_	By: Wifesup
IN W	3157 day of August , A.D. 2004
IN W	By: Authorized Person(s)
IN W	By: Wifesup

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:37 PM 09/07/2004 FILED 03:30 PM 09/07/2004 SRV 040647880 - 3682965 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0814

**RECORDED: 01/11/2005**